Vendor Name> Location>			BID#1 SOUND PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC Gig Harbor, WA		BID #2 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. Puyallup, WA		BID #3 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. Auburn, WA		<u>BID #4</u> CECCANTI, INC. Tacoma, WA		KPG Engineers Estimate	
TEM NO. ITEM	UNIT	APX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY WORK	0410		#40.000.00I	<b>\$40,000,00</b>	\$40,000,00I	#10.000.00	\$40,000,00I	<b>#10.000.00</b>	M10 000 001	#40.000.00	\$40,000,00I	<b>#10.000.0</b>
1 Unexpected Site Change 2 Construction Surveying	CALC LS	1	\$10,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$17,000.00
3 As-Built Survey and Record Drawings	LS	i	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4 SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5 Mobilization	LS	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$90,150.00	\$90,150.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
6 Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	FA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7 Traffic Control Supervisor 8 Flaggers and Spotters	LS HR	1 500	\$33,000.00 \$61.00	\$33,000.00 \$30,500.00	\$14,300.00 \$52.00	\$14,300.00 \$26,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$54.00	\$10,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$50.00	\$50,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$52.00	\$15,000.00 \$26,000.00
9 Other Traffic Control Labor	HR	120	\$62.00	\$7,440.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$54.00	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
10 Other Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11 Construction Signs Class A	SF	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
12 Business Access Sign	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
13 Clearing Limit Fence	LF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
14 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$23,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00
15 Roadside Cleanup 16 Removal of Structure and Obstruction	FA LS	1 1	\$5,000.00 \$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$17,300.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17 Remove Existing Catch Basin	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
19 Sawcutting	LF	1800	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.25	\$5,850.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
20 Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
21 Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill Incl. Haul	TN	400	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul     Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	800 80	\$50.00 \$33.00	\$40,000.00 \$2,640.00	\$45.00 \$52.00	\$36,000.00 \$4,160.00	\$46.00 \$46.00	\$36,800.00 \$3,680.00	\$50.00 \$24.00	\$40,000.00 \$1,920.00	\$40.00 \$45.00	\$32,000.00 \$3,600.00
23 Orisultable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 24 Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	350	\$48.00	\$2,640.00	\$52.00 \$48.50	\$16,975.00	\$50.00	\$3,680.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$45.00 \$30.00	\$10,500.00
25 Crushed Surfacing Rase Course	TN	430	\$40.00	\$17,200.00	\$48.50	\$20,855.00	\$48.00	\$20,640.00	\$37.00	\$15,910.00	\$30.00	\$12,900.00
26 HMA CI. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	420	\$110.00	\$46,200.00	\$135.00	\$56,700.00	\$160.00	\$67,200.00	\$122.00	\$51,240.00	\$100.00	\$42,000.00
27 Temporary Pavement	TN	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
27a Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	430	\$11.00	\$4,730.00	\$18.50	\$7,955.00	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00
28 Modular Block Wall	SF	600	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$49.00	\$29,400.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$44.00	\$26,400.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
29 Drain Pipe 6 Inch Diam. 30 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Drain Pipe, 18" diam	LF LF	80 880	\$47.00 \$127.00	\$3,760.00 \$111,760.00	\$77.00 \$102.00	\$6,160.00 \$89,760.00	\$65.00 \$140.00	\$5,200.00 \$123,200.00	\$24.00 \$65.00	\$1,920.00 \$57,200.00	\$30.00 \$100.00	\$2,400.00 \$88,000.00
31 Catch Basin Type 1L	EA	8	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
32 Catch Basin Type 2, 48 Inch Diam.	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
33 Adjust Existing Storm Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
34 Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
35 Stormwater Media Filter (Filterra or Modular Wetland Unit)	EA	3	\$23,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$75,600.00	\$34,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
36 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1 -	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
37 Inlet Protection 38 Topsoil, Type A	EA CY	5 65	\$100.00 \$70.00	\$500.00 \$4,550.00	\$75.00 \$74.00	\$375.00 \$4,810.00	\$90.00 \$100.00	\$450.00 \$6,500.00	\$80.00 \$80.00	\$400.00 \$5,200.00	\$100.00 \$40.00	\$500.00 \$2,600.00
39 Bark Mulch	CY	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$102.00	\$612.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
40 Seeded Lawn Installation	SY	300	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
41 Sod Installation	SY	380	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$16.00	\$6,080.00	\$14.00	\$5,320.00	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
42 PSIPE Acer x freemanii 'Jeffersred'/ Autumn Blaze Maple; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	EA	23	\$475.00	\$10,925.00	\$460.00	\$10,580.00	\$525.00	\$12,075.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
43 Property Restoration	FA	1 270	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44 Root Barrier 45 Automatic Irrigation System Complete	LF LS	370 1	\$8.00 \$23,000.00	\$2,960.00 \$23,000.00	\$8.00 \$25,500.00	\$2,960.00 \$25,500.00	\$14.00 \$34,000.00	\$5,180.00 \$34,000.00	\$10.00 \$25,000.00	\$3,700.00 \$25,000.00	\$10.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,700.00 \$10,000.00
45 Automatic Impation System Complete 46 Lakehaven Utility District Connection Fees	FA	1	\$3,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
47 Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	LF	910	\$22.00	\$20,020.00	\$21.00	\$19,110.00	\$18.00	\$16,380.00	\$37.00	\$33,670.00	\$20.00	\$18,200.00
48 Cement Conc. Barrier Curb	LF	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
49 Extruded Curb, Type 6	LF	210	\$13.00	\$2,730.00	\$13.00	\$2,730.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$14.00	\$2,940.00
50 Raised Pavement Markers, Type 2	HD	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
51 Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Type 1	LF	340 1400	\$31.00	\$10,540.00	\$32.00	\$10,880.00	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$38.00	\$12,920.00
52 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 53 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	SY EA	1400	\$35.00 \$1,750.00	\$49,000.00 \$8,750.00	\$38.00 \$2,300.00	\$53,200.00 \$11,500.00	\$30.00 \$1,800.00	\$42,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$37.00 \$1,650.00	\$51,800.00 \$8,250.00	\$40.00 \$1,500.00	\$56,000.00 \$7,500.00
54 Detectable Warning Surface	SF	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
55 Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00		\$103,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$101,200.00	\$101,200.00
56 Signal Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
57 Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
58 Paint Line	LF	2300	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.20	\$2,760.00	\$1.15	\$2,645.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.50	\$1,150.00
59 Painted Bicycle Lane Symbol	EA	3	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
60 Remove Pavement Markings 61 Potholing	LS FA	1	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,300.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,300.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00
62 Resolution of Utility Conflicts	FA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
			+=,500.00			\$985,097.00	<del>+</del> 2,000.00				+=,000.00	\$854,790.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE A \$979,830.00 (bid items include sales tax)						\$1,087,745.00		\$1,120,300.00			